

PROPOSED

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2494

(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 41, after "validity" insert "; definition"
- 2 Line 44, after "APPLICATION" insert ", AND THE FEES REQUIRED BY THE BOARD FOR
- 3 AN OUT-OF-STATE NURSE WHO IS SEEKING LICENSURE OR CERTIFICATION,"
- 4 Page 2, line 10, strike "PROFESSIONAL"
- 5 Lines 14 and 15, strike "FOR UNPROFESSIONAL CONDUCT" insert "BY A LICENSING
- 6 ENTITY"
- 7 Line 16, strike "IF"; strike "PROFESSIONAL"
- 8 Line 17, strike the comma insert "AND"
- 9 Line 18, after the second "THE" insert "BOARD DETERMINES A"; strike "THAT"
- 10 insert "ANOTHER"
- 11 Line 19, after "CERTIFICATE" insert "PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION"
- 12 Line 22, strike ", ALLEGATION"
- 13 Line 23, strike "PROFESSIONAL"
- 14 Line 24, strike "THAT RELATES TO"
- 15 Line 25, strike "UNPROFESSIONAL CONDUCT"; strike ", ALLEGATION"
- 16 Line 26, after "PROCESS" insert "PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION"
- 17 Line 28, strike ", ALLEGATION"
- 18 Line 29, after "FEDERAL" insert "CRIMINAL"; after "CHECK" insert "PURSUANT TO
- 19 34 UNITED STATES CODE SECTION 40102"
- 20 Lines 30 and 31, strike "PROFESSIONAL"
- 21 Line 32, after the first "A" insert "FEDERAL CRIMINAL"
- 22 Line 33, after "A" insert "FEDERAL CRIMINAL"
- 23 Line 35, after "OR" insert "ATTESTS IN THE APPLICATION THAT THE PERSON"

1 Page 2, line 41, after "APPLICANT" insert "EITHER:

2 1."

3 Line 42, strike "OR" insert "."

4 2."

5 Line 43, after "CERTIFICATION" insert ", AND THE BOARD SHALL FURTHER  
6 INVESTIGATE THE APPLICATION AS NECESSARY TO DETERMINE IF THE APPLICANT MAY  
7 BE LICENSED OR CERTIFIED"

8 Page 3, between lines 9 and 10, insert:

9 "F. ANY FEES REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION ARE WAIVED FOR VETERANS OF THE  
10 UNITED STATES ARMED FORCES AND SPOUSES OF ACTIVE DUTY MEMBERS OF THE UNITED  
11 STATES ARMED FORCES.

12 G. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, "LICENSING ENTITY" MEANS A  
13 STATE'S OR TERRITORY'S REGULATORY BODY THAT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REGULATING  
14 THE PRACTICE OF NURSING AND ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSING."

15 Amend title to conform

SELINA BLISS

2494BLISS.docx  
01/31/2024  
04:19 PM  
C: MH